



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1667 OF 2025

Pralhad s/o Sakharam Kolhe and ors.

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thr. PSO, Sakharkheda PS Dist. Buldhana and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr S.S. Singha, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. A.M. Kadukar, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA PHALKE JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13.01.2026

Despite the order passed by this Court on 10.10.2025 the applicants have not complied by serving non-applicant No.2 by other modes also. The applicants shall comply the order within one week.

2. On failure to comply with the said order the application stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

3. Stand over to 30.01.2026.

(URMILA PHALKE JOSHI, J.)